101279144

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **OVER SHEET**

DNLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Mil: 222. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Medtech Laboratories PRAFINANCE Name: Lee Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1434 Santa Anita Avenue □Association  $\Box$ Individual(s) City: <u>south El Monte</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91733</u> ☐General Partnership □Limited Partnership □Individual(s) Citizenship Corporation-State Wyoming ☐ Association □Other ☐General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes KINo ☐Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: XXCorporation-State California XXAssignment □Merger □Other □Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic □Other representative designation is attached: \( \subseteq Yes \) \( \subseteq No \) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: July 30, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes x₩No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,592,718 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? **X**ZXNo □Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Molly D. McKay, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: x⊠Enclosed XAuthorized to be charged to the deposit account only in the event of underpayment Street Address: 3207 E. 22nd Street 8. Deposit account number: 13-0470 State: OK Zip:74114-182 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit City: Tulsa account) 02/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000184 1592718 40.00 UP C:481 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Molly D. McKay Signature Name of Person Signing

ı

TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0484

Total sumber of pages comprising cover sheet:

Dec-17-99 10:56 From-MEDTECH INC 3077330393

T-891 P.05/05 F-552

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

Whereas Medtech Laboratories, Inc. (Assignor) of P.O. Box #1108, Jackson, WY 83001 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is: registered in the Patent And Trademark Office, such mark known as: "Iodex", Registration No. 1,592,718, dated April 24, 1990; and,

Whereas Lee Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Assignee) of 1444 Santa Anita. Avenue, South El Monte, CA 91733 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of: which is hereby acknowledged, said Medtech Laboratories, Inc. (Assignor) does hereby assign unto the said Lee Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Corporate Seal

Medtech Laboratories, Inc.

State of

County of

this of 1997 before me appeared:

the who signed this person instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act

on behalf of the identified corporation as the Secretarititle).

JACOBSON & COLFIN, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 156 FLFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, N.Y. 10010

tm\client\leeiodex.asn

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

AMY C. WHEELER - NOTARY PUBLIC Course of

Telon My Commission Expires

State of

Wyoming

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0485**